## PETOSKEY ATHLETICS ACTIVITY FEE INFORMATION

Beginning with the fall 2011 sports season, Petoskey Public Schools began a non-refundable activity fee for participation in athletics/activities. This is due to budgetary concerns.

The fee structure is as follows:

## **High School student:**

\$100 per activity; maximum \$200 per school year for an individual HS student. Students who are on the lunch program pay as follows: reduced lunches \$50 per activity (\$100 per year maximum), free lunches fee waived. High School family maximum per school year is \$300.

## **Middle School student:**

Student Name

\$50 per activity; maximum \$100 per school year for an individual MS student. Students who are on the lunch program pay as follows: reduced lunches \$25 per activity (\$50 per year maximum), free lunches fee waived. Middle School family maximum per school year is \$200.

Sports activity fees are due by the first contest of the season. Payments may be mailed in or paid in person at the Petoskey High School Athletic Dept. Check must be made out to the Petoskey Athletic Dept. and include the tear-off form shown below.

Extra-curricular activity fees are due at the start of that activity. Payments may be mailed in or paid in person at the Petoskey High School main office. Make check payable to Petoskey High School and include the tear-off form show below.

\_\_\_\_\_

## PETOSKEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016-17 ACTIVITY FEE PAYMENT

Grade

Fall Sport	Winter Sport	Spring Sport
Please circle one:	-	
Football	Girls Basketball	Baseball
Volleyball	Boys Basketball	Softball
Girls Golf	Skiing	Boys Golf
Boys Tennis	Wrestling	Girls Tennis
Cross Country	Hockey	Track
Boys Soccer	Bowling	Girls Soccer
Extra-curricular activities requiring participation fee:		
Debate	Model UN	Spring Musical
Fall Play	Robotics	Quiz Bowl
\$ amount enclosed	Check #	